

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3212

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

19 April 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to exempt overseas visitor patients treated since 1 April 2005 to 1 March 2016.

1. *Do you keep exemption data, covering overseas visitors?*
2. *How many exempt overseas visitor patients did you treat since 1 April 2015 to 1 March 2016?*
3. *How many European (EEA) “ordinarily resident” (OR) patients did you treat since 1 April 2015 to 1 March 2016?*
4. *Of those in question 3, how many received maternity care?*
5. *Of those in question 3, how many received treatment at a department other than maternity? Please break the total down by department. Include up to 5 most popular departments.*
6. *Of those in Q3, please state the 5 most popular treatments received by European (EEA) “ordinarily resident” (OR) patients since 1 April 2015 – 1 Mar 2016, and give numbers for each treatment if known.*
7. *Do you have an Overseas Visitors Department? Y/N*
8. *If so, how many Overseas Visitors Officers (OVOs)/ Overseas Visitor Managers (OVMs) do you employ? (full-time equivalent)*
9. *Are your OVOs/OVMs dedicated to working solely at your Overseas Visitors Department, or do they also work in other departments? If so please state which other departments they work in.*
10. *Do you share any of your OVOs/OVMs with other trusts? If so how many and with which trusts?*
11. *Are your OVOs/OVMs all resident in your trust, or do they work off-site?*

Please see the attached spread sheet.

Name of Trust	Q1 - Do you keep exemption data, covering overseas visitors?	Q2 - How many exempt overseas visitor patients did you treat since 1 April 2015 to 1 March 2016?	Q3 - How many European (EEA) "ordinarily resident" (OR) patients did you treat since 1 April 2015 to 1 March 2016?	Q4 - 4. Of those in question 3, how many received maternity care?	Q5 - Of those in question 3, how many received treatment at a department other than maternity? Please break the total down by department. Include up to 5 most popular departments.						Q6 - Of those in Q3, please state the 5 most popular treatments received by European (EEA) "ordinarily resident" (OR) patients since 1 April 2015 – 1 Mar 2016, and give numbers for each treatment if known.					Q7 - Do you have an Overseas Visitors Dept - Y/N?	Q8 - If so, how many Overseas Visitors Officers (OVOs)/ Overseas Visitor Managers (OVMs) do you employ? (full-time)	Q9 - Are your OVOs/OVMs dedicated to working solely at your Overseas Visitors Department, or do they also work in other departments? If so please state which other departments they	Q10 - Do you share any of your OVOs/OVMs with other trusts? If so how many and with which trusts?	Q11 - 11. Are your OVOs/OVMs all resident in your trust, or do they work off-site?
Enter name of trust	Enter Y/N	Enter Number	Enter Number	Enter Number	Overall patient number non maternity	Dept name #1 and number	Dept name #2 and number	Dept name #3 and number	Dept name #4 and number	Dept name #5 and number	Treatment #1 and number	Treatment #2 and number	Treatment #3 and number	Treatment #4 and number	Treatment #5 and number	Y/N	Number	Y/N plus Dept Name	Y/N plus other Trust Name	Y/N
Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust	Y	381	2125	257	1306	HAEMO 35	MEDICINE 171	SURGERY DAYCASE 477	GASTROLOGY 444	GERIATRIC 323	MATERNITY 257	OBS & GYNAE 282	TRAUMA & ORTHO 238	A&E 2125	ONCOLOGY 12	YES	ONE - (OVM)	Y - INCOME FINANCE	Y- IF PATIENTS MOVE FROM TRUST TO TRUST - CONFIDENTIALITY	Y-1

Chairman: Tony Jones Chief Executive: Glenn Douglas
Trust Headquarters: Maidstone Hospital, Hermitage Lane, Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ
Telephone: 01622 729000/01892 823535 Fax:01622 226416

